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XLVI Cto. de España infantil de natación de verano P50
Ciudad Real, 17 - 20/7/2025

Prueba 38 Fem., 400m Libre Infantil
20/07/2025 - 11:16 Resultados Prelim
MMN 15 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU, CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
MMN 14 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ, PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

14 años

1. MELGOSA URUEÑA, Ma De Los Dolores11 C.D. El Valle 4:34.13 633 - Q
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:37.46 34.31 250m: 2:48.01 35.07 350m: 3:58.60 35.34

100m: 1:03.15 33.30 200m: 2:12.94 35.48 300m: 3:23.26 35.25 400m: 4:34.13 35.53

2. ALFONSO SICILIA, Vega 11 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:36.44 617 - Q
100m: 1:04.45 1:04.45 200m: 2:14.48 35.24 300m: 3:25.71 35.85 400m: 4:36.44 35.22
150m: 1:39.24 34.79 250m: 2:49.86 35.38 350m: 4:01.22 35.51

3. REYES LOPEZ, Maria 11 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 4:39.11 599 - Q
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:40.37 35.52 250m: 2:52.57 36.01 400m: 4:39.11 1:10.52

100m: 1:04.85 33.72 200m: 2:16.56 36.19 300m: 3:28.59 36.02

4. ALSINA PASTOR, Naia 11 C.N. Banyoles 4:39.21 599 - Q
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:40.77 34.93 250m: 2:53.14 36.28 350m: 4:05.60 35.87

100m: 1:05.84 34.48 200m: 2:16.86 36.09 300m: 3:29.73 36.59 400m: 4:39.21 33.61

5. VAN DER SANDEN CUESTA, Sylvia 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 4:39.92 594 - Q
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:40.86 35.41 250m: 2:53.39 36.41 350m: 4:06.15 36.28

100m: 1:05.45 34.20 200m: 2:16.98 36.12 300m: 3:29.87 36.48 400m: 4:39.92 33.77

6. CALVO RIO, Julia 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:40.25 592 - Q
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:43.59 35.39 250m: 2:54.62 35.03 350m: 4:05.79 35.23

100m: 1:08.20 35.97 200m: 2:19.59 36.00 300m: 3:30.56 35.94 400m: 4:40.25 34.46

7. ROMERO ALONSO, Lucia 11 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 4:41.54 584 - Q
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:42.72 35.40 250m: 2:54.72 35.63 350m: 4:06.55 35.55

100m: 1:07.32 35.31 200m: 2:19.09 36.37 300m: 3:31.00 36.28 400m: 4:41.54 34.99

8. IBAÑEZ HIDALGO, Daniela 11 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:41.69 583 - Q
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:43.80 36.35 250m: 2:55.58 35.47 350m: 4:07.51 35.86

100m: 1:07.45 35.75 200m: 2:20.11 36.31 300m: 3:31.65 36.07 400m: 4:41.69 34.18

9. INFANTES GARAY, Alejandra 11 C.D. El Valle 4:41.90 582 12,00
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:41.94 35.21 250m: 2:53.75 35.48 350m: 4:06.04 35.68

100m: 1:06.73 35.07 200m: 2:18.27 36.33 300m: 3:30.36 36.61 400m: 4:41.90 35.86

10. GUERRA HERNANZ, Sandra 11 Casino de La Union 4:42.32 579 11,00
100m: 1:05.46 1:05.46 200m: 2:17.35 36.14 300m: 3:30.80 36.95 400m: 4:42.32 35.31
150m: 1:41.21 35.75 250m: 2:53.85 36.50 350m: 4:07.01 36.21

11. WERNER, Lorena 11 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 4:43.20 574 10,00
50m: 32.39 32.39 150m: 1:43.47 35.90 250m: 2:56.26 36.16 350m: 4:08.32 35.32

100m: 1:07.57 35.18 200m: 2:20.10 36.63 300m: 3:33.00 36.74 400m: 4:43.20 34.88

12. DE FRANCISCO FERRERO, Lur 11 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:44.29 567 9,00
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:42.00 35.74 250m: 2:56.26 37.18 350m: 4:09.87 37.01

100m: 1:06.26 34.74 200m: 2:19.08 37.08 300m: 3:32.86 36.60 400m: 4:44.29 34.42
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13. MAYOR RODRIGUEZ, Patricia 11 C.D.E. Malvar 4:45.38 561 8,00
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:42.95 36.00 250m: 2:55.65 36.36 350m: 4:09.08 36.16

100m: 1:06.95 35.33 200m: 2:19.29 36.34 300m: 3:32.92 37.27 400m: 4:45.38 36.30

14. GARCIA DE CORTAZAR PUY, Eider 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:47.53 548 7,00
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:43.79 36.33 250m: 2:57.96 36.92 350m: 4:11.78 36.48

100m: 1:07.46 35.95 200m: 2:21.04 37.25 300m: 3:35.30 37.34 400m: 4:47.53 35.75

15. BUIZA ACEDOS, Emma 11 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:48.26 544 5,50
50m: 31.37 31.37 150m: 1:43.64 36.61 250m: 2:58.06 36.98 350m: 4:11.89 36.94

100m: 1:07.03 35.66 200m: 2:21.08 37.44 300m: 3:34.95 36.89 400m: 4:48.26 36.37

SARMIENTO CANO, Maria 11 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:48.26 544 5,50
50m: 32.38 32.38 200m: 2:19.98 1:12.75 350m: 4:10.92 36.98

100m: 1:07.23 34.85 300m: 3:33.94 1:13.96 400m: 4:48.26 37.34

17. ESCOBAR CHERBUY, Clara 11 C.N. Entrebahías 4:48.30 544 4,00
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:42.66 36.00 250m: 2:56.96 37.16 350m: 4:11.31 36.97

100m: 1:06.66 35.04 200m: 2:19.80 37.14 300m: 3:34.34 37.38 400m: 4:48.30 36.99

18. PEIRO PORCAR, Rosa 11 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 4:49.02 540 -
50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:45.69 36.85 250m: 2:59.54 36.93 350m: 4:13.70 37.09

100m: 1:08.84 36.10 200m: 2:22.61 36.92 300m: 3:36.61 37.07 400m: 4:49.02 35.32

19. DEL CASTILLO MARZAN, Julia 11 Real Canoe N.C. 4:49.13 539 -
50m: 32.35 32.35 150m: 1:44.18 36.17 250m: 2:58.50 37.44 350m: 4:12.70 36.87

100m: 1:08.01 35.66 200m: 2:21.06 36.88 300m: 3:35.83 37.33 400m: 4:49.13 36.43

20. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Vega 11 E.M. El Olivar 4:49.70 536 -
50m: 32.18 32.18 150m: 1:44.66 36.75 250m: 2:59.44 37.09 350m: 4:14.49 37.31

100m: 1:07.91 35.73 200m: 2:22.35 37.69 300m: 3:37.18 37.74 400m: 4:49.70 35.21

21. DE ASSIS HASSAMO, Maria Rita 11 C.N. Sant Adria 4:50.48 532 -
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:44.90 36.85 250m: 2:59.89 37.38 350m: 4:14.13 37.13

100m: 1:08.05 35.71 200m: 2:22.51 37.61 300m: 3:37.00 37.11 400m: 4:50.48 36.35

22. ILIANOVA NEDELTCHEV, Ines 11 Rafa Nadal Center Tennis Club 4:51.07 528 -
50m: 32.13 32.13 150m: 1:45.52 37.19 250m: 2:59.77 37.26 350m: 4:13.96 37.16

100m: 1:08.33 36.20 200m: 2:22.51 36.99 300m: 3:36.80 37.03 400m: 4:51.07 37.11

23. FERREIRO FIGUEIRAS, Noa 11 A.D. Fogar 4:51.42 526 -
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:44.28 36.83 250m: 2:59.61 37.52 350m: 4:16.46 38.60

100m: 1:07.45 35.53 200m: 2:22.09 37.81 300m: 3:37.86 38.25 400m: 4:51.42 34.96

MARCOS RIVERO, Rita 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:51.42 526 -
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:44.45 36.60 250m: 2:59.60 37.20 350m: 4:15.65 37.89

100m: 1:07.85 35.89 200m: 2:22.40 37.95 300m: 3:37.76 38.16 400m: 4:51.42 35.77

25. RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana 11 C.N. Terrassa 4:58.77 488 -
50m: 32.37 32.37 150m: 1:46.28 37.79 250m: 3:03.43 39.02 350m: 4:20.77 38.77

100m: 1:08.49 36.12 200m: 2:24.41 38.13 300m: 3:42.00 38.57 400m: 4:58.77 38.00

26. SANCHEZ BALAGUE, Laia 11 C.N. Amposta 4:59.54 485 -
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:44.65 37.64 250m: 3:03.06 39.82 350m: 4:21.73 39.18

100m: 1:07.01 35.48 200m: 2:23.24 38.59 300m: 3:42.55 39.49 400m: 4:59.54 37.81
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27. GERVENO PRADA, Eva 11 Sporting Club Casino 5:01.72 474 -
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:46.21 37.26 250m: 3:03.52 38.82 350m: 4:22.51 39.69

100m: 1:08.95 36.29 200m: 2:24.70 38.49 300m: 3:42.82 39.30 400m: 5:01.72 39.21

28. MINGORANCE SOTO, Adriana 11 C.N. Almeria 5:11.38 431 -
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:49.68 39.18 250m: 3:10.91 40.86 350m: 4:31.68 39.29

100m: 1:10.50 37.57 200m: 2:30.05 40.37 300m: 3:52.39 41.48 400m: 5:11.38 39.70

Baja CEBEY FIDALGO, Iraide 11 C.N. Liceo -

15 años

1. MARTINEZ NAVARRO, Aurora 10 C.N. Jaen 4:32.53 644 - Q
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:37.28 33.73 250m: 2:47.11 35.11 350m: 3:57.77 35.19

100m: 1:03.55 33.10 200m: 2:12.00 34.72 300m: 3:22.58 35.47 400m: 4:32.53 34.76

2. CARMONA MASERGAS, Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:37.60 609 - Q
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:41.52 35.15 250m: 2:52.82 35.56 350m: 4:03.60 34.96

100m: 1:06.37 34.66 200m: 2:17.26 35.74 300m: 3:28.64 35.82 400m: 4:37.60 34.00

3. ARTIGAS VILANOVA, Gina 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:38.14 606 - Q
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:41.31 35.01 250m: 2:52.85 35.66 350m: 4:04.06 35.63

100m: 1:06.30 34.80 200m: 2:17.19 35.88 300m: 3:28.43 35.58 400m: 4:38.14 34.08

4. GARCIA MORENO, Claudia 10 C.N. Granollers 4:38.47 603 - Q
50m: 31.75 31.75 150m: 1:41.51 35.20 250m: 2:52.90 35.50 350m: 4:04.04 35.25

100m: 1:06.31 34.56 200m: 2:17.40 35.89 300m: 3:28.79 35.89 400m: 4:38.47 34.43

5. JOLLEY ANDREU, Paz 10 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:38.73 602 - Q
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:41.85 35.42 250m: 2:53.21 35.58 350m: 4:04.55 35.53

100m: 1:06.43 35.15 200m: 2:17.63 35.78 300m: 3:29.02 35.81 400m: 4:38.73 34.18

6. ORTEGA BAENA, Irene 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:39.45 597 - Q
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:39.21 34.68 250m: 2:51.27 36.03 350m: 4:04.74 36.29

100m: 1:04.53 33.76 200m: 2:15.24 36.03 300m: 3:28.45 37.18 400m: 4:39.45 34.71

7. GARRIDO ZAYPSEVA, Alexandra 10 C.N. Dos Hermanas 4:39.64 596 - Q
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:42.35 35.19 250m: 2:52.90 34.67 350m: 4:04.06 35.84

100m: 1:07.16 35.06 200m: 2:18.23 35.88 300m: 3:28.22 35.32 400m: 4:39.64 35.58

8. RHALMANE HMIDI, Yasmin 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:40.06 593 - Q
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:43.12 35.86 250m: 2:55.31 36.13 350m: 4:05.90 34.58

100m: 1:07.26 35.12 200m: 2:19.18 36.06 300m: 3:31.32 36.01 400m: 4:40.06 34.16

9. CARLON DE FUENTES, Irene 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:40.36 591 12,00
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:41.40 35.65 250m: 2:53.78 36.32 350m: 4:06.27 35.99

100m: 1:05.75 34.69 200m: 2:17.46 36.06 300m: 3:30.28 36.50 400m: 4:40.36 34.09

10. GARCIA BARRIOS, Laura 10 C.D. El Valle 4:41.51 584 11,00
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:41.22 35.50 250m: 2:53.48 36.39 350m: 4:06.60 35.91

100m: 1:05.72 34.51 200m: 2:17.09 35.87 300m: 3:30.69 37.21 400m: 4:41.51 34.91

11. HERGUEDAS GOMEZ, Adriana 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:43.44 572 -
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:42.87 35.41 250m: 2:55.43 36.09 350m: 4:08.45 36.20

100m: 1:07.46 35.42 200m: 2:19.34 36.47 300m: 3:32.25 36.82 400m: 4:43.44 34.99
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12. CASAMITJANA GUIXA, Andrea 10 C.N. Caldes 4:43.65 571 -
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:43.47 35.29 250m: 2:55.44 35.18 350m: 4:08.55 36.39

100m: 1:08.18 35.65 200m: 2:20.26 36.79 300m: 3:32.16 36.72 400m: 4:43.65 35.10

13. RAMIREZ VARELA, Giulliana Dessire 10 C.N. Barcelona 4:46.23 556 -
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:43.59 35.73 250m: 2:55.50 35.80 350m: 4:08.62 36.73

100m: 1:07.86 35.20 200m: 2:19.70 36.11 300m: 3:31.89 36.39 400m: 4:46.23 37.61

14. CERVANTES GARCIA, Nicoleta 10 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:49.93 535 -
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:43.08 36.04 250m: 2:57.20 37.11 350m: 4:12.86 37.93

100m: 1:07.04 35.26 200m: 2:20.09 37.01 300m: 3:34.93 37.73 400m: 4:49.93 37.07

15. MOSQUERA SORIANO, Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 4:50.12 534 -
50m: 32.54 32.54 150m: 1:43.86 36.08 250m: 2:57.96 37.42 350m: 4:12.99 37.79

100m: 1:07.78 35.24 200m: 2:20.54 36.68 300m: 3:35.20 37.24 400m: 4:50.12 37.13

16. BENITEZ BRITO, Ana 10 C.N. Metropole 4:50.27 533 -
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:43.95 36.52 250m: 2:57.84 37.20 350m: 4:14.02 38.50

100m: 1:07.43 35.54 200m: 2:20.64 36.69 300m: 3:35.52 37.68 400m: 4:50.27 36.25

17. SANCHEZ ROLDAN, Valentina 10 C. Valenciano 4:56.38 500 -
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:44.32 36.59 250m: 2:58.31 36.66 350m: 4:17.66 40.01

100m: 1:07.73 35.81 200m: 2:21.65 37.33 300m: 3:37.65 39.34 400m: 4:56.38 38.72

Baja QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Martina 10 C.N. Terrassa -
Baja PIERNA ESCRIBANO, Alejandra 10 Real Canoe N.C. -


